

## J&K STATE HANDLOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu- 180012. Jammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax) Srinagar office Ph. No. 0194-2490091 (Fax)

E-mail:- poshishjkhdc@gmail.com

HDC/MD/Tender/Sales/766/2023-24/

Dated: - 19 /04/2023

## **INVITES APPLICATION**

J&K Handloom Development Corporation Limited is a manufacturer and seller of Handloom and textile items under the brand name of POSHISH. As a policy matter JKHDC is providing marketing cover to register weavers, Handloom Corporative Societies and SSI units. In this connection on behalf of Managing Director, Corporation invites application for registration of new Handloom Cooperative Societies and SSI Units dealing in Handloom / Textile items. Application should reach to the respective offices at Jammu and Srinagar before 29<sup>th</sup> of April 2023 up to 4PM. Handloom Societies and SSI Textile Units will be registered after visiting/verifying their units.

The terms and conditions shall be available at our web site www.poshish.in.

Project Manager JKHDC, Jammu.



## J&K STATE HANDLOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 5th Floor Jawahar Lal Nehru Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu- 180012. Jammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax)

Sammu Office Ph. No. 0191-2477818(Fax) Srinagar office Ph. No. 0194-2490091 (Fax) E-mail: <u>poshishjkhdc@gmail.com</u>

HDC/ MD/Tender/Sales/766/2023-24/105

Dated: - 19/04/2023

Subject: - Terms & Conditions.

Detail terms and conditions for "Invites Application" issued vide NIT No: - HDC/MD/Tender/Sales/766/2023-24/104 Dated 19-04-2023 is as below:-

(1) Requirement of documents.

01	Name of the Unit/ Society	
02	Activity of the Unit/ Society	
03	Registering Agency	
04	Registration No. & Date	
05	Address/ Location of the Unit/ Society	
06	Name of the Proprietor	
07	Previous Corporation Registration No/date if any	
08	GSTIN No.	
09	PAN No.	
10	Registered Ph. No.	
11	Registered email address	

- (2) The Unit should be viable and in working condition since minimum last 3 years.
- (3) The party should deposit a non refundable registration fee of Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five Thousand only) & Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten thousand only) as refundable in the shape of CDR/FDR duly pledged in favour of J&K State Handloom Development Corporation Ltd. Jammu/ Srinagar.

Project Manager JKHDC, Jammu.